SOUTH HOUSTON
735 FM 1959 (Dixie Farm Rd.)
281-HUNTON-1 (281-486-8661)
NORTH HOUSTON
16335 Central Green Blvd.
WEST HOUSTON
10560 Bissonnet St., STE 100

B
BX
PowerBand® Part Number Nomenclature
2 / B144             3 / 5VX1000
Banded Belts
A high-strength tie band permanently joins two or more belts to
provide lateral rigidity and allow all of the strands to work together as
one unit. This keeps the belts running in a straight line in the pulley
grooves and eliminates jumped, flipped, tangled or separated belts.
• Built for lateral rigidity, belts pull together and run in a straight
line on drives for long-lasting operation.
• Tie band allows belts to seat in pulley grooves independently but
still pull together for powerful performance.
Identifying and ordering power band belts is as simple
as selecting your belt type and size then adding the
number of bands in front separated by “/ ”
# of Bands Belt Size # of Bands Belt Size
 5VX Belts Combines the strength of a wrapped belt construction with the economies of a narrow section V-belt. It
transmits more power in a given space and allows more compact drive design than classical section V-belts.
5VX Item ID Outer
Circumference   Item ID Outer
Circumference   Item ID Outer
Circumference   Item ID Outer
Circumference
5VX450 45"  5VX600 60"  5VX780 78"  5VX960 96"
5VX470 47"  5VX610 61"  5VX800 80"  5V1000 100"
5VX490 49"  5VX630 63"  5VX830 83"  5VX1030 103"
5VX510 51"  5VX650 65"  5VX840 84"  5VX1060 106"
5VX530 53"  5VX660 66"  5VX850 85"  5VX1080 108"
5VX540 54"  5VX680 68"  5VX880 88"  5VX1120 112"
5VX560 56"  5VX690 69"  5VX900 90"  5VX1150 115"
5VX580 58"  5VX710 71"  5VX930 93"  5VX1320 132"
5VX590 59"  5VX730 73"  5VX950 95"
Many additional sizes of belts are available.
Contact HD for all of your belt needs.
 Variable Pitch Sheaves
Part # Item # Bore Size O.D.
SHE05938 1VP34.5/8 5/8" 3-1/4”
SHE05382 1VP40.5/8 5/8" 3-3/4”
SHE05939 1VP40.7/8 7/8" 4-3/4”
SHE05382 1VP44.5/8 4-1/4” 5/8"
SHE05385 1VP44.7/8 7/8" 4-1/4”
Part # Item # O.D. Bore Size
SHE05388 1VP50.7/8 4-3/4” 7/8"
SHE05389 1VP50 1.1/8 4-3/4” 1-1/8"
SHE05390 1VP56.78 5-1/4” 7/8"
SHE05391 1VP56 1.1/8 5-1/4” 1-1/8"
Popular Variable Pitch Sheaves
One Sheave
adjusts to Fit 3L,
4L, 5L, A,  AX, B,
and BX Belts
One-Groove Sheave - Full Line Specifications
Part No. Outside
Diameter (in)
Pitch Diameter (in) Stock Bore (In.)
(3L) Min. (3L) Max. (4L) Min. (4L) Max. (5L) Min. (5L) Max. 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 1 1 1/8 1 1/4 1 3/8 1 5/8
1VP25 2.32 1.40 2.20 - - - -       - - - - - -
1VP30 2.87 1.80 2.70 - - - -       - - - - - -
1VP34 3.15 1.70 2.50 1.90 2.90 2.40 3.20             - - -
1VP40 3.75 2.30 3.10 2.40 3.40 2.70 2.70             - - -
1VP44 4.15 2.70 3.50 2.80 3.80 3.10 4.10             - - -
1VP50 4.75 3.30 4.10 3.40 4.40 3.70 4.70             - - -
1VP56 5.35 3.90 4.70 4.00 5.00 4.30 5.30             - - -
1VP60 6.00 — — 4.30 5.48 4.71 5.92 -       -   -
1VP62 5.95 4.50 5.30 4.60 5.60 4.90 5.90 -               -
1VP65 6.50 — — 4.70 5.70 4.80 6.00 - —     -   -
1VP68 6.55 5.10 5.90 5.20 6.20 5.50 6.50 -               -
1VP71 7.10 — — 5.30 6.30 5.40 6.60 - -     -   -
1VP75 7.50 — — 5.70 6.70 5.80 7.00 - -         -